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Unaudited Interim Financial Statement

Condensed Statement of Financial Position
As on Quarter ended 31st Ashwin 2082

Particulars

This Quarter
Ending

Amount in NPR

Immediate Previous

Year Ending

Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalent

818,488,506.38

674,311,737.12

Statutory Balances and due from Nepal Rastra Bank

53,667,452.11

57,543,189.96

Placement with Bank & Financial Institutions

Derivative Financial Instrumen

ts

Other Trading Assets

Net profit for the Quarter Ended on Ashwin End 2082

Details about the Distributable Profit for
Amount in NPR
50,647,969.50

1. Appropriation

1.1 Profit required to be appropriated to:

(12,200,310.39)

a. General Reserve

(10,129,593.90)

b. Capital Redeemption Reserve -

c. Exchange Fluctuation Fund

d. Corporate Social Responsibility Fund

(506,479.70)

e. Employee Training Fund

(184,570.40)

f. Client Protection Fund

(1,012,959.39)

g. Other - Share Issue Expenses

(366,707.00)

1.2 Profit required to be transferred to Regulatory Reserve

1,312,829.19

a. Transferred to Regulatory Reserve

1,312,829.19

b. Transferred from Regulatory Reserve

1.3 Adjustments

28,325.00

a. Corporate Social Responsibility Expense

28,325.00

Net profit for the Quarter Ended on Ashwin End 2082 Available for Distribution

39,788,813.31

Opening Retained Earning As on Sharwan 1. 2082

182,816,632.82

Adjustments (+/-)

Distribution :

Bonus Share Issue -

Loan and advances to MFIs & Cooperatives

Loans and Advances to Customers

9,486,784,460.52

9,288,495,755.29

Investment Securities

1,000,000.00

1,000,000.00

Current Tax Assets

10,225,774.94

Investment Property

Property and Equipment

49,123,830.40

37,836,906.57

Goodwill and Intangible Assets

39,551.12

39,551.12

Deferred Tax Assets

14,440,547.55

14,440,547.55

Other Assets

105,070,736.35

80,055,242.83

Total Assets

10,528,615,084.42

10,163,948,705.37

Liabilities

Due to Bank and Financial Inst

itutions

Due to Nepal Rastra Bank

Derivative Financial Instrumen

ts

Deposits from Customers

4,682,406,949.81

4,497,330,470.65

Borrowings

4,276,829,625.53

4,192,872,279.95

Current Tax Liabilities

11,680,200.59

Provisions

43,524,563.20

43,524,563.20

Deferred Tax Liabilities

Other Liabilities

213,159,089.13

178,359,434.77

Debt Securities Issued

Subordinated Liabilities

Total Liabilities

9,227,600,428.26

8,912,086,748.57

Equity

Share Capital

783,924,403.00

783,924,403.00

Share Premium

Retained Earnings

222,605,446.13

182,816,632.82

Reserves

294,484,807.04

285,120,920.98

Total Equity

1,301,014,656.16

1,251,861,956.80

Total Liabilities and Equity

10,528,615,084.42

10,163,948,705.37

Cash Dividend Paid R

Total Distributable Profit or Loss as on Ashwin End 2082

222,605,446.13

Interest Rate

Deposit |

7.5%-14.21% | Loans and Advances | 11.86% - 15%

Notes :

1.

6.

Above financial statements are prepared in accordance with Nepal Financial Reporting Standards
(NFRS) and certain Carve-outs issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of Nepal (ICAN).

2. Loans and Advances includes Interest receivables are presented net of impairment charges.

3. No Actuarial Valuation has been done for the current year period.

4.

5. Previous period figures are regrouped/rearranged/restated wherever necessary for consistent

Personnel Expenses also include employee's bonus provision.

presentation and comparison.
The above figures are subject to change upon otherwise as per the direction of the Regulators and/
or Statutory Auditor.
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Condensed Statement of Profit or Loss
For the Quarter ended 31st Ashwin 2082
Amount in NPR

Previous Year

Upto this

Quarter
299,227,318.63
171,286,324.02
127,940,994.61
25,121,605.32

2,324,833.69

22,796,771.63

Current Year
Upto this
Quarter
338,472,801.86
161,218,833.51
177,253,968.35
24,230,541.77
196,798.00

24,033,743.77

Particulars

This Quarter This Quarter

Interest Income

Interest Expense

Net Interest Income

Fee and Commission Income
Fee and Commission Expense
Net Fee and Commission
Income

Net Interest, Fees and
Commission Income

Net Trading Income - - - -
Other Operating Income 435.86 435.86
Total Operating Income 201,288,147.98| 201,288,147.98

Impairment Charge/(reversal) 23.728.891.50 23.728.891.50

for Loans and Other Losses

Net operating income 177,559,256.48| 177,559,256.48
Operating Expense
Personnel Expenses
Other Operating Expenses
Depreciation &
Amortization

Operating Profit

338,472,801.86
161,218,833.51
177,253,968.35
24,230,541.77
196,798.00

24,033,743.77

299,227,318.63
171,286,324.02
127,940,994.61
25,121,605.32
2,324,833.69

22,796,771.63

201,287,712.12| 201,287,712.12| 150,737,766.24| 150,737,766.24

150,737,766.24
11,024,681.30
139,713,084.94

150,737,766.24
11,024,681.30

139,713,084.94

82,308,371.40
23,833,539.37

2,830,247.54

82,308,371.40
23,833,539.37

2,830,247.54

69,348,940.20
23,368,384.99

1,560,814.16

69,348,940.20
23,368,384.99

1,560,814.16

68,587,098.17|  68,587,098.17| 45,434,945.59| 45,434,945.59
Non-Operating Income 4,222,375.25 4,222,375.25| 7,179,736.82|  7,179,736.82
Non-Operating Expense - - - -
Profit before Income Tax 72,809,473.42| 72,809,473.42| 52,614,682.41| 52,614,682.41
Income Tax Expense - - - -
Current Tax 22,161,503.91 22,161,503.91| 15,784,404.72| 15,784,404.72
Deferred Tax - - - -
Profit for the Period 50,647,969.50|  50,647,969.50| 36,830,277.68| 36,830,277.68
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Condensed Statement of Comprehensive Income
Amount in NPR
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Current Year

This Quarter gl:l?r:lel:s This Quarter
Profit or Loss for the Period 50,647,969.50| 50,647,969.5036,830,277.68
Other Comprehensive Income - - -
Total Comprehensive Income 50,647,969.50| 50,647,969.50|36,830,277.68
for the period
Earnings per share
Basic Earnings Per Share
Annualized Basic Earnings Per Share 25.84 21.95
Diluted Earnings Per Share 25.84 21.95

Ratios as per NRB Directive

Previous Year
Corresponding

This Upto this

Quarter Quarter
11.28%
5.43%
43.09%
8.73%
108.53%
13.61%
6.23%

Particulars Upto this

Quarter
36,830,277.68

36,830,277.68

6.46 5.49

Current Year

Particulars
This

Quarter

Upto this

Quarter
12.02%
7.37%
35.38%
7.44%
107.81%
12.10%
7.51%

Capital Fund to RWA

Non-performing loan (NPL) to Total Loan
Total Loan Loss Provision to Total NPL
Cost of Funds

Credit to Deposit and Borrowing Ratio
Base Rate

Interest Rate Spread




